2025 abluiodl aadAll aoyedl Ulbaw]

Gutioll LAl jo)

Harmonized Code

040900110000

040900190000

040900210000

040900290000

291439000001

291439000002

291439000003

291439000004

dwell a2l winll
Iltem Arabic Name

Lgilall 6] (4o

Jucyolopc----

8joj 4o Joub Julc - - - -
19100 gl azauiy Logiloll

gauidl gho ilc

Juic (40 Lopé - - - -

19100 gl azouiy ieub

gauidll ghd ilc

Uoiwl (ualjiy

Joit6gipwi

Joiuogugp

@ pdaill a=UU winll
[tem English Name

- - - - Natural manuka
honey, filtered.

- - - - Other natural honey,
filtered.

- - - - Natural manuka hon-
ey in comb or containing
wax particles.

- - - - Other natural honey

in comb or containing wax

particles.

Methyl naphthyl ketone

Benzylidene acetone

Acetophenone

Propiophenone

idiggl  Lasgaiiaia

Ganiuall daaizall Gl
LD Sl
Jlnai Slaaiwl
e Slaniwl
WJlaar Slaniwl
yipaer Slaaiwl
Junai Silaniwl
LT Sl
Jlnai Slaaiwl

Wjloallg duuynlig 5l duo
Zakat, Tax and Customs Authority
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L
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2025 abluiodl aadAll aoyedl Ulbaw]

Gutioll LAl jo)

Harmonized Code

dwell a2l winll
Iltem Arabic Name

@ pdaill a=UU winll
[tem English Name

869 1Ll @l
6a0izall Llasi

291439000005 uguogwul Juio Methylacetophenone Glanwl
291439000006 Jologj i Benzophenone Glaniwl
291439000007 9l Benzanthrone Glaniwl
- 2-Methylacetophenone
291439000008 d", UULU JLIJQJ Butyldimethylacetophe- Glaniwl
Jguogiiw none
291439009999 lopc Other Glaniwl
A€ Lo 23 (Jo Ullipg Couplings of non-mallea- P
730711000001 Gl il ble cast iron Glaniwl
BB € v 1yan (Jo glgbi Elbows of non-malleable Sl
730711000002 Gl castiron Glanwl
30711000003 B jé Lo 13 o olosi - Sleeves of non-malleable Slaaluwl
ReJlaty] castiron

\

Jjloallg dupllg 6Ls I dum %

Zakat, Tax and Customs Authority

L



2025 abluiodl aadAll aoyedl Ulbaw]

Gutioll LAl jo)

Harmonized Code

730711009999

841311000001

841311000002

910212000001

910212009999

283429100000

283429800000

780423999999

dwell a2l winll
Iltem Arabic Name

ql pwlgo ojlgl o lopé
JIB pic wo 23 (o il

Gl

2989l g1joi Wb

ol blgo gujgi ko

Jgb| dluwgy 1y ey
(0 acgino » duiguiall duyny
Joleo (Jo gl diwad (yoleo
(o 6 pird) 6guihn dyole
izl poleo

aluwgy 1) Jilelw yo lopc
aug)iall duyny jlghl

09159l Jo - - -

paigolll 3o - - -

lopc

@ pdaill a=UU winll
[tem English Name

Other Tube or pipe fittings
of non-malleable castiron

Pumps for dispensing fuel

Pumps for dispensing
lubricants

Wrist-watches with
electronic display, made of
precious metal or of metal

clad with precious metal

Other wrist-watches with
electronic display

- - - Of Sodium

- - - Of Ammonium

Other

idiggl  Lasgaiiaia

Ganiwell  8aaizvall Lya9il
Haant Slaniwl
Jiinai Slaniwl
o Slaniwl
Juinai Slaniwl
e Slaniwl
Junai IR
Wi LN
yihnad N

Wjloallg duuynlig 5l duo
Zakat, Tax and Customs Authority
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L
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2025 abluiodl aadAll aoyedl Ulbaw]

Gutioll LAl jo)

Harmonized Code

830249900000

271019130001

271019130002

271019130003

420211900000

420211910000

42021990000

540419100000

dwell a2l winll
Iltem Arabic Name

lopé - - -

Ju U gyl alb pall cugj
" Taalg il dew 40

JU 12 il b pall cuj
T il Gsyyl w40

JU U gyl b xall cugj
T )i GuoA deuw 40

lopé - - -

ol lés - ---

d=iol uiliag Guolio - - - -

Al

(0 62400 Ol - - -
Jglu

& il &Ll @inll

[tem English Name

- - - Other

HDB 40 engine oil, 1liter

HDB 40 engine oil, 4 liter

HDB 40 engine oil, 5 liter

---Other:

- - - - sports bags

- - - - Other trunks and
suit-cases

- - - Single bristles of nylon

Aidiggi  Lasgaidlalia
Ganjuwoll T e
ot .
Wiadd wog Jaei
st Wng Jyaei
ihadd «@ng JJael
g bog Jyaxi
tndd Wng Jyaei
riad] W@og JJaej
Wil Wog Jaei

\

Jjloallg dupllg 6Ls I dum %

Zakat, Tax and Customs Authority

L



2025 ablluiadl aadAll aoyedl Ulbaw]

Gutioll olA il jo)

Harmonized Code

540419200000

540419400000

540419900000

811222000002

dwell a2l winll
Iltem Arabic Name

(0 62)00 Ul - - -
Sy

5lgo (Jo 65300 dlpew - - -
9l duigys “duluA gl duay”
R

Ulpd o lope - - -
0>}a0

(09s5) 0gL0g)5 GO

A jlaill a2l @inll 2 ullggi gogaillalla
Item English Name Ganiwall 6a0ieoll llyaxill

- - - Single bristles of
polyester

Junaj Wng JJawi

- - - Single bristles of
“fibrous or filamentous” ytnai WUng JJaei
carbon or aramid materials

- - - Other monofilament Jlunaj wng JJaxi

Chromium scrap Jnay «ang Jaei

\

Jjlaallg du pallg 615 jl diuo %

Zakat, Tax and Customs Authority

L



