

# تعديلات التعرفة الخليجية المتكاملة 2025

رمز النظام المنسق Harmonized Code	الصنف باللغة العربية Item Arabic Name	الصنف باللغة الانجليزية Item English Name	نوع البند المستحدث	حالة البند وفقاً للتعديلات المعتمدة
040900110000	- - - عسل طبيعي مصفى من زهرة المانوكا	- - - Natural manuka honey, filtered.	تفصيلي	استحداث
040900190000	- - - غيرها من عسل طبيعي مصفى	- - - Other natural honey, filtered.	تفصيلي	استحداث
040900210000	- - - عسل طبيعي من زهرة المانوكا بشمعه أو محتوى على قطع الشمع	- - - Natural manuka honey in comb or containing wax particles.	تفصيلي	استحداث
040900290000	- - - غيرها من عسل طبيعي بشمعه أو محتوى على قطع الشمع	- - - Other natural honey in comb or containing wax particles.	تفصيلي	استحداث
291439000001	مثيل نفثيل كيتون	Methyl naphthyl ketone	تفصيلي	استحداث
291439000002	بنزيليدين أسيتون	Benzylidene acetone	تفصيلي	استحداث
291439000003	أسيتوفينون	Acetophenone	تفصيلي	استحداث
291439000004	بروبوفينون	Propiophenone	تفصيلي	استحداث



# تعديلات التعرفة الخليجية المتكاملة 2025

رمز النظام المنسق Harmonized Code	الصنف باللغة العربية Item Arabic Name	الصنف باللغة الانجليزية Item English Name	نوع البند المستحدث	حالة البند وفقاً للتعديلات المعتمدة
291439000005	مثيل أسيتونوفينون	Methylacetophenone	تفصيلي	استحداث
291439000006	بنزوفينون	Benzophenone	تفصيلي	استحداث
291439000007	بنزانثرون	Benzanthrone	تفصيلي	استحداث
291439000008	بوتيل ثنايا مثيل أسيتونوفينون	2-Methylacetophenone Butyldimethylacetophe- none	تفصيلي	استحداث
291439009999	غيرها	Other	تفصيلي	استحداث
730711000001	وصلات من حديد صب غير قابل للطرق	Couplings of non-malleable cast iron	تفصيلي	استحداث
730711000002	أكمام من حديد صب غير قابل للطرق	Elbows of non-malleable cast iron	تفصيلي	استحداث
730711000003	أكمام من حديد صب غير قابل للطرق	Sleeves of non-malleable cast iron	تفصيلي	استحداث



# تعديلات التعرفة الخليجية المتكاملة 2025

رمز النظام المنسق Harmonized Code	الصنف باللغة العربية Item Arabic Name	الصنف باللغة الانجليزية Item English Name	نوع البند المستحدث	حالة البند وفقاً للتعديلات المعتمدة
730711009999	غيرها من لوازم مواسير أو أنابيب من حديد صب غير قابل للطرق	Other Tube or pipe fittings of non-malleable cast iron	تفصيلي	استحداث
841311000001	مضخات توزيع الوقود	Pumps for dispensing fuel	تفصيلي	استحداث
841311000002	مضخات توزيع مواد التشحيم	Pumps for dispensing lubricants	تفصيلي	استحداث
910212000001	ساعات يد بوسيلة إظهار صرية إلكترونية ، مصنوعة من معادن ثمينة أو من معادن عاديّة مكسوّة بقشرة من معادن ثمينة	Wrist-watches with electronic display, made of precious metal or of metal clad with precious metal	تفصيلي	استحداث
910212009999	غيرها من ساعات يد بوسيلة إظهار بصرية إلكترونية	Other wrist-watches with electronic display	تفصيلي	استحداث
283429100000	- - - من الصوديوم	- - - Of Sodium	تفصيلي	حذف
283429800000	- - - من الامونيوم	- - - Of Ammonium	تفصيلي	حذف
780423999999	غيرها	Other	تفصيلي	حذف



# تعديلات التعرفة الخليجية المتكاملة 2025

رمز النظام المنسق Harmonized Code	الصنف باللغة العربية Item Arabic Name	الصنف باللغة الانجليزية Item English Name	نوع البند المستحدث	حالة البند وفقاً للتعديلات المعتمدة
830249900000	--- غيرها	- - - Other	تفصيلي	حذف
271019130001	زيت المحركات اتش دبى بي 40 سعة لتر واحد	HDB 40 engine oil, 1liter	تفصيلي	تعديل وصف
271019130002	زيت المحركات اتش دبى بي 40 سعة اربعة لتر	HDB 40 engine oil, 4 liter	تفصيلي	تعديل وصف
271019130003	زيت المحركات اتش دبى بي 40 سعة خمسة لتر	HDB 40 engine oil, 5 liter	تفصيلي	تعديل وصف
420211900000	--- غيرها :	- - - Other :	عنوان	تعديل وصف
420211910000	---- حفائب رياضية	- - - sports bags	تفصيلي	تعديل وصف
420211990000	---- صناديق وحقائب امتعة آخر	- - - Other trunks and suit-cases	تفصيلي	تعديل وصف
540419100000	---- شعيرات مفردة من نيلون	- - - Single bristles of nylon	تفصيلي	تعديل وصف



# تعديلات التعرفة الخليجية المتكاملة 2025

رمز النظام المنسق Harmonized Code	الصنف باللغة العربية Item Arabic Name	الصنف باللغة الانجليزية Item English Name	نوع البند المستحدث	حالة البند وفقاً للتعديلات المعتمدة
540419200000	- - - شعيرات مفردة من بوليستر	- - - Single bristles of polyester	تفصيلي	تعديل وصف
540419400000	- - - شعيرات مفردة من مواد "ليفية أو خيطية" كربونية أو أراميدية	- - - Single bristles of "fibrous or filamentous" carbon or aramid materials	تفصيلي	تعديل وصف
540419900000	- - - غيرها من شعيرات مفردة	- - - Other monofilament	تفصيلي	تعديل وصف
811222000002	خردة كروميوم (كروم)	Chromium scrap	تفصيلي	تعديل وصف

